Installation Instructions
CompactLogix SERCOS interface Module
Catalog Number 1768-M04SE
Contents
For See Page
Important User Information 2
Environment and Enclosure 3
Prevent Electrostatic Discharge 4

Publication 1768-IN005A-EN-P - December 2005
    7
Catalog Number Explanation
1768 - M 04 SE
Use this module with a 1768 CompactLogix controller
Use this module for motion control
Control up to 4 drives
Control SERCOS interface drives
34.5 mm
(1.36 in.)
56.68 mm
(2.23 in.)
132.015 mm
(5.2 in.)
118 mm
(4.65 in.)
105.1 mm
(4.14 in.)
100.5 mm
(3.96 in.)
Product Dimensions
Publication  1768-IN005A-EN-P - December 2005
8
Minimum Spacing
Plan for this minimum spacing from enclosure walls, wireways, and
other equipment.
90 mm
(3.54 in.)
105 mm (4 in.)
90 mm
(3.54 in.)
105 mm (4 in.)
Publication 1768-IN005A-EN-P - December 2005
    9
What You Need
Choose Your Fiber Optic Cables
IMPORTANT This product is grounded through the DIN rail to chassis
ground. Use zinc plated yellow-chromate steel DIN rail
to assure proper grounding. The use of other DIN rail
materials (e.g. aluminum, plastic, etc.) that can corrode,
oxidize, or are poor conductors, can result in improper
or intermittent grounding. Secure DIN rail to mounting
surface approximately every 200 mm (7.87 in.) and use
end-anchors appropriately.
Item Catalog Number or Size
1768 CompactLogix power supply 1768-PA3
1768 CompactLogix controller 1768-L43
1769 end cap(1)
(1) You need a 1769-ECR end cap even if you aren’t using any 1769 I/O modules. Put it on the
right side of the controller.
1769-ECR
fiber optic cables See Choose Your Fiber Optic Cables.
DIN rail or mounting screws (one
or the other but not both)
DIN rail Either of these sizes:
• 35 x 7.5 mm (EN 50022 - 35 x 7.5)
• 35 x 15 mm (EN 50022 - 35 x 15)
screws M4 or #8 panhead screws
For This Distance Then See Page
Up to 32 m (105 ft) Choose a Plastic Fiber Optic Cable 10
More than 32 m (105 ft) Choose a Glass Fiber Optic Cable 11
Publication  1768-IN005A-EN-P - December 2005
10
Choose a Plastic Fiber Optic Cable
For Use In Use This Type of
Plastic Cable
Length Allen-Bradley
Catalog Number
Electrical cabinet Non-jacketed
(chlorinated
polyethylene)
0.1 m (5.1 in.) 2090-SCEP0-1
0.2 m (7 in.) 2090-SCEP0-2